Pottery Barn Teen
Baldwin Sleeper/

Sofa-lit Baldwin/
Sofa cama Baldwin

Parts Included/ Pieces comprises/:

Important Safety Instructions:
Please read all instructions carefully before assembling. -
* y _ g Code/ | Quantity/ | Accessory/
e For your safety, assembly by two or more adults is strongly recommended. o .
e Keep instructions for future use. Code/ Quantité/ | Accessoire/
e Use only vendor supplied hardware to assemble. Using unauthorized Codigo | Cantidad | Accesorio
hardware could jeopardize the structural integrity of the item. A 6 —
Consignes importantes de sécurité : Piéces incluses
e Veulillez lire attentivement toutes les instructions avant de commencer B 6
Fessembloge. @y
e Pour votre sécurité, il est fortement recommandé d’'étre deux adultes ou plus 8*60mm
pour 'assemblage.
C 6

Conserver les instructions pour une prochaine utilisation.

Utiliser seulement le matériel fourni par le vendeur pour réaliser

L]
'assemblage. L'utilisation d’'un matériel non homologué pourrait D 1
compromettre I'intégrité structurelle de I'objet. pe F

Instrucciones de seguridad importantes: Piezas incluidas:
Antes del ensamblaje, leer todas las instrucciones cuidadosamente.

L]
Por seguridad, se recomienda que dos 0 mas adultos realicen el ensamblaje.

Guardar estas instrucciones para usar en el futuro.
Usar solo las piezas de ferreteria provistas por el vendedor para ensamblar el producto. Usar piezas de ferreteria no

autorizadas podria poner en riesgo la integridad estructural del producto.

Assembly Instruction Steps/Etapes d’assemblage/Instrucciones de ensamblaje:

@ Carefully put the back rest on the floor. Flip the seat upside down on the back rest. Align the thread holes in the seat with the

holes in the back rest.
®Placer soigneusement le dossier sur le plancher. Retourner le siege a I'envers sur le dossier. Aligner les trous filetés sur le siege

aux trous sur le dossier.
®Con cuidado colocar el respaldar en el suelo. Dar vuelta el asiento sobre el respaldar. Alinear los orificios en el asiento con los

orificios en el respaldar.
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Pottery Barn Teen

Baldwin Sleeper/
Sofa-lit Baldwin/

Sofa cama Baldwin

@ Insert bolt(B) and flat washer(A), spring washer(C) in order. Tighten with supplied allen key(D).
® Insérer le boulon (B), la rondelle plate (A) et la rondelle a ressort, en ordre. Serrer a I'aide de la clé hexagonale (D) fournie.
@ Insertar el perno (B), arandela plana (A) y arandela de muelle (C) en orden. Ajustar con la llave Allen (D) provista.
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D. Allen key

B. Bolt

C. Spring washer

B. Flat washer



